FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 1/12/2018 4:39 PM BY SUSAN L. CARLSON CLERK

No.			
NO.			

THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

Court of Appeals No. 341038

Spokane Superior Court No. 15-2-00466-7

In re:			
	DAVID MARTIN,		
		Plaintiff/Appellant,	
	VS.		
	GONZAGA UNIVERSITY,		
		Defendant/Respondent.	

JULIE C. WATTS/WSBA #43729 Attorney for Petitioner 108 N. Washington St., Suite 302, Spokane, WA 99201 (509) 207-7615

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT

1

- A. The decision to reverse the trial court's summary judgment order based on Martin's RCW 49.12.250 claim is not in conflict with Washington law or decisions of this Court.
 - 1. Martin is within the class for whose especial benefit the statute was enacted.
 - 2. Legislative intent explicitly and implicitly supports creating a remedy.
 - 3. Implying a remedy is consistent with the underlying purpose of the legislation.
- B. The decision to reverse the trial court's summary judgment order based on Martin's RCW 49.12.250 claim is not an issue of substantial public interest and should not be accepted by this Court for review.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES Bennett v. Hardy, 113 Wn.2d 912, 784 P.2d 1258 (1990) 1, 2, 3, 6 McNeal v. Allen, 95 Wn.2d 265, 621 P.2d 1285 (1980) **FEDERAL CASES** In re WPPSS Securities Litigation, 823 F.2d 1349 (9th Cir. 1987) 2 **STATUTES**
